Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd

5th Simon Green Motor Engineersa Club Series trial held at Stump Cross.

Provisional Results
Permit No ACU 205940

Plc Name
1 John Bellwood
2 Chris Watson
3 Bradley Green
4 Callum Edmundson
Paul Kettlewell
David Pemberton

Plc Name
1 Steven Fowler
2 Nigel Pearson
3 Lincoln Fraser
4 Flynn Collings
5 Freddie Swaine

Plc Name
1 Adam Bell
2 Jonathan Waterhouse
3 Simon Green
4 Michael Kettlewell
5 Andrew Wilson
6 Andy Waddington
7 Rocco Watson
8 Russ Brodie
9 Ged Fallon

Plc Name

1 Katie Ward

2 Steve Gossop

3 Jamie Waddington
4 Steve Jackson

5 Kirk Preston

6 Michael Bayley

7 Paul Outhwaite

8 Gary Whitaker

9 Macauley-Joe Whittaker
10 Leighton Baldwin

Alex Sykes

Bike
TRS

Trs
Montesa
Beta
Sherco
Montesa

Bike
Beta
TRS
Beta
Beta
Sherco

Bike
beta
Montesa
Sherco
Trs
Beta4t
TRS
Beta

Trs

TRS

Bike
Ariel
BSA
Beta
Trs
Beta
Bsa
Beta
Beta
Gasgas
Beta
Montesa

No Pos Class

5
4
3
7
1
6

1 Adult

2 Adult

3 Adult

1 AClass
Adult
Adult

No Pos Class

25
23
24
21
22

1 Novice
1 Over 50
2 Over50
2 Novice
3 Novice

No Pos Class

61
58
62
60
59
56
66
68
57

1 Over 50
1 Novice
2 Over50
3 Over50
4 Over 50
2 Novice
1 CClass
5 Over 50
3 Novice

No Pos Class

108
96
97

110
98

109
93
91
92
99
95

1 T/Shock
2 T/Shock
1 BClass
1 Over60
2 BClass
3 T/Shock
2 Over 60
1 Novice
2 Novice
1 CClass
Over 60

17th August 2025

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot
0000 0000 1000 0000 0001 0000 0000 1201 6
0000 1000 2511 0000 1000 0000 0010 3332 23
0000 1030 5252 3200 1000 2300 0000 5531 43
0000 3001 3351 3130 5200 3331 0001 3353 55
00r Or 5r Or Or 5r Or Or RET
r 3r 3 1r 5r 5r r r RET

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot

0000 0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 1
0000 0000 0010 2100 5000 1000 0200 0100 13
0000 0000 0000 1512 0505 0000 0000 0000 19
0000 0000 0002 1123 1015 1503 0000 2000 27
0000 0000 2002 5311 1000 0100 0000 3550 29

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot
0000 0000 1000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000
0000 0010 0000 0000 1100 0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0200 0000 0021 0010 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000 0000 2111 0100 1100 0000
0000 0000 0010 0100 3001 1100 0000 0001
0000 0000 0202 1001 1010 3200 1125 1101 25
0000 0000 2300 0100 3100 3105 3300 5000 30
0000 0001 1530 0000 2333 2135 1050 0101 40
0000 1000 0000 0100 5533 2253 2010 3313 43
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Tot
0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0100
0000 0000 0120 0001 0000 0000 0000 1000
0000 0000 1000 5000 0000 0000 0000 0000
0000 0000 1010 1000 0000 0510 0000 0000
0000 0000 0030 0050 2000 1100 0000 0000 12
0000 1030 1010 0130 0100 0000 0100 0000 12
0000 0000 1011 0000 5500 1000 3000 0000 17
0000 0100 0130 1151 0001 0000 0050 0010 20
0000 0000 1500 5305 5151 0020 0000 0000 33
Or Or 5r 5r Or 1r r r RET

O O 01 - O



Plc Name Bike No Pos Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot
1 Tom Mitchell Oset 1 1 Red 3300 3000 0100 1012 5223 0000 26
2 Alfie Hulmes TRS 3 2Red 5330 3112 3031 3555 3353 0000 57
3 Benjamin Swainson Oset 2 3 Red 5012 2000 510r r r r RET
Plc Name Bike No Pos Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot
1 Joshua Bancroft Beta 5 1 50/50 0000 2025 0000 5010 2111 1000 21
2 Billy Carter Oset 4  250/50 5223 3525 5335 5355 33312300 76
Plc Name Bike No Pos Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot
1 Adam Carter Beta 6 1 Yellow 53000010 00000011 30013300 21
2 Jack Fawcett Oset 8 2 Yellow 0000 0005 5300 1515 5350 3100 42
3 Freddie Moore Oset 9 3 Yellow 50051100 3233 1300 1350 1321 43
4 Oliver Clark Oset 7 4 Yellow 33322200 3331 1051 1331 3330 49
5 Oscar Bratley Oset 13 5 Yellow 532551005300 2002 33512131 52
Plc Name Bike No Pos Class 1 2 3 4 5 6 Tot
1 Emily Lamb Oset 15 1 White 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0
2 Emma Michell Oset 10 2 White 0000 0000 3330 0000 0000 0000 9
3 Jude Horner Oset 12 3 White 0000 0000 3003 0010 1001 0000 9
4 Guy Lamb OSET 14 4 White 0000 0000 1333 0000 0010 0000 11
5 Harrison Cockshot Oset 11 5 White 3200 1200 2300 0011 0000 1050 21
6 Arthur Smith TRS 16 6 White 3220 2100 3333 0000 3333 0100 35

Thanks to Nige Pearson, Russ Brodie, Simon Green and Graham Smith for marking the main course out
and Chris Bancroft and Chris Mitchell for marking the conducted course.

As always a big thanks to the observers who make the events possible to run, todays observers were:
Margaret Spencer, Sue Smith, Dane Smith, Kate Bell, Dave Gamble, Graham Smith, Steve Hirst and Richard
Collings



