

Horsforth and District Motor Club Ltd

17th August 2025



5th Simon Green Motor Engineers Club Series trial held at Stump Cross.

Provisional Results

Permit No ACU 205940

Plc	Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1	John Bellwood	TRS	5	1	Adult	0000	0000	1000	0000	0001	0000	0000	1201	6
2	Chris Watson	Trs	4	2	Adult	0000	1000	2511	0000	1000	0000	0010	3332	23
3	Bradley Green	Montesa	3	3	Adult	0000	1030	5252	3200	1000	2300	0000	5531	43
4	Callum Edmundson	Beta	7	1	A Class	0000	3001	3351	3130	5200	3331	0001	3353	55
	Paul Kettlewell	Sherco	1		Adult	00r	0r	5r	0r	0r	5r	0r	0r	RET
	David Pemberton	Montesa	6		Adult	1r	3r	3r	1r	5r	5r	r	r	RET

Plc	Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1	Steven Fowler	Beta	25	1	Novice	0000	0000	0000	1000	0000	0000	0000	0000	1
2	Nigel Pearson	TRS	23	1	Over 50	0000	0000	0010	2100	5000	1000	0200	0100	13
3	Lincoln Fraser	Beta	24	2	Over 50	0000	0000	0000	1512	0505	0000	0000	0000	19
4	Flynn Collings	Beta	21	2	Novice	0000	0000	0002	1123	1015	1503	0000	2000	27
5	Freddie Swaine	Sherco	22	3	Novice	0000	0000	2002	5311	1000	0100	0000	3550	29

Plc	Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1	Adam Bell	beta	61	1	Over 50	0000	0000	1000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	1
2	Jonathan Waterhouse	Montesa	58	1	Novice	0000	0010	0000	0000	1100	0000	0000	0000	3
3	Simon Green	Sherco	62	2	Over 50	0000	0000	0200	0000	0021	0010	0000	0000	6
4	Michael Kettlewell	Trs	60	3	Over 50	0000	0000	0000	0000	2111	0100	1100	0000	8
5	Andrew Wilson	Beta 4 t	59	4	Over 50	0000	0000	0010	0100	3001	1100	0000	0001	9
6	Andy Waddington	TRS	56	2	Novice	0000	0000	0202	1001	1010	3200	1125	1101	25
7	Rocco Watson	Beta	66	1	C Class	0000	0000	2300	0100	3100	3105	3300	5000	30
8	Russ Brodie	Trs	68	5	Over 50	0000	0001	1530	0000	2333	2135	1050	0101	40
9	Ged Fallon	TRS	57	3	Novice	0000	1000	0000	0100	5533	2253	2010	3313	43

Plc	Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Tot
1	Katie Ward	Ariel	108	1	T/Shock	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0
2	Steve Gossop	BSA	96	2	T/Shock	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0100	1
3	Jamie Waddington	Beta	97	1	B Class	0000	0000	0120	0001	0000	0000	0000	1000	5
4	Steve Jackson	Trs	110	1	Over 60	0000	0000	1000	5000	0000	0000	0000	0000	6
5	Kirk Preston	Beta	98	2	B Class	0000	0000	1010	1000	0000	0510	0000	0000	9
6	Michael Bayley	Bsa	109	3	T/Shock	0000	0000	0030	0050	2000	1100	0000	0000	12
7	Paul Outhwaite	Beta	93	2	Over 60	0000	1030	1010	0130	0100	0000	0100	0000	12
8	Gary Whitaker	Beta	91	1	Novice	0000	0000	1011	0000	5500	1000	3000	0000	17
9	Macauley-Joe Whittaker	Gasgas	92	2	Novice	0000	0100	0130	1151	0001	0000	0050	0010	20
10	Leighton Baldwin	Beta	99	1	C Class	0000	0000	1500	5305	5151	0020	0000	0000	33
	Alex Sykes	Montesa	95		Over 60	0r	0r	5r	5r	0r	1r	r	r	RET

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Tom Mitchell	Oset	1	1	Red	3300	3000	0100	1012	5223	0000	26
2 Alfie Hulmes	TRS	3	2	Red	5330	3112	3031	3555	3353	0000	57
3 Benjamin Swainson	Oset	2	3	Red	5012	2000	510r	r	r	r	RET

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Joshua Bancroft	Beta	5	1	50/50	0000	2025	0000	5010	2111	1000	21
2 Billy Carter	Oset	4	2	50/50	5223	3525	5335	5355	3331	2300	76

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Adam Carter	Beta	6	1	Yellow	5300	0010	0000	0011	3001	3300	21
2 Jack Fawcett	Oset	8	2	Yellow	0000	0005	5300	1515	5350	3100	42
3 Freddie Moore	Oset	9	3	Yellow	5005	1100	3233	1300	1350	1321	43
4 Oliver Clark	Oset	7	4	Yellow	3332	2200	3331	1051	1331	3330	49
5 Oscar Bratley	Oset	13	5	Yellow	5325	5100	5300	2002	3351	2131	52

Plc Name	Bike	No	Pos	Class	1	2	3	4	5	6	Tot
1 Emily Lamb	Oset	15	1	White	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0000	0
2 Emma Michell	Oset	10	2	White	0000	0000	3330	0000	0000	0000	9
3 Jude Horner	Oset	12	3	White	0000	0000	3003	0010	1001	0000	9
4 Guy Lamb	OSET	14	4	White	0000	0000	1333	0000	0010	0000	11
5 Harrison Cockshot	Oset	11	5	White	3200	1200	2300	0011	0000	1050	21
6 Arthur Smith	TRS	16	6	White	3220	2100	3333	0000	3333	0100	35

Thanks to Nige Pearson, Russ Brodie, Simon Green and Graham Smith for marking the main course out and Chris Bancroft and Chris Mitchell for marking the conducted course.

As always a big thanks to the observers who make the events possible to run, todays observers were:
Margaret Spencer, Sue Smith, Dane Smith, Kate Bell, Dave Gamble, Graham Smith, Steve Hirst and Richard Collings